ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS
COMMITTEE MEETING JANUARY 2, 2024

*REVISED JANUARY 9, 2024*
COMMITTEE MEETINGS

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2024
10™ FLOOR LEGISLATIVE CHAMBERS

4:25

4:30

4:35

4:40

WORKERS COMPENSATION

GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

PUBLIC SAFETY

HEATH & HUMAN SERVICES

DOCKET:

DOCKET:

DOCKET:

DOCKET:

038

015
016

017
041

018
019
020
021
022
023

BRENON

CARVELLI
SHORTELL/BORMANN

MACIOL
CARVILLE

THOMPSON
FAHY-BOX
FAHY-BOX
FAHY-BOX
FAHY-BOX
FAHY-BOX



4:45 PUBLIC WORKS DOCKET: 024  BAISLEY

025  BAISLEY
026  BAISLEY
027  BAISLEY
028  BAISLEY
029  BAISLEY
031  BAISLEY

032 GENOVESE
033 GENOVESE
034  SCHRANTZ
035 GENOVESE

*DOCKET #030 HAS BEEN PULLED FROM PUBLIC WORKS*

4:50 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DOCKET: 037 REVERE

WAYS & MEANS, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2024 AT 12:00 P.M

Dockets to be considered are available for review on the County’s website at
www.ocgov.net under Board of Legislators/2024 Board Communications & Enacted
Legislation. Additional dockets may be added to meeting agendas after this notice is

published.
NOTE: Rule No. 52 of the County Legislature provides that the County Executive and

all Department Heads shall be available on all days when the Board of Legislators is in
session for appearance before the Board or the Committees of the Board. When for
reasons beyond their control Department Heads are not available, a qualified person
from the department must be available to furnish information req




