## ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS COMMITTEE MEETING JANUARY 2, 2024

## \*REVISED JANUARY 9, 2024\* COMMITTEE MEETINGS THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2024 10<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR LEGISLATIVE CHAMBERS

4:25	WORKERS COMPENSATION	DOCKET:	038	BRENON
4:30	GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS	DOCKET:	015 016	CARVELLI SHORTELL/BORMANN
4:35	PUBLIC SAFETY	DOCKET:	017 041	MACIOL CARVILLE
4:40	HEATH & HUMAN SERVICES	DOCKET:	018 019 020 021 022 023	THOMPSON FAHY-BOX FAHY-BOX FAHY-BOX FAHY-BOX FAHY-BOX

4:45	<b>PUBLIC WORKS</b>		DOCKET:	024	BAISLEY
				025	BAISLEY
		×.		026	BAISLEY
				027	BAISLEY
				028	BAISLEY
				029	BAISLEY
				031	BAISLEY
				032	<b>GENOVESE</b>
				033	<b>GENOVESE</b>
				034	<b>SCHRANTZ</b>
				035	<b>GENOVESE</b>

## \*DOCKET #030 HAS BEEN PULLED FROM PUBLIC WORKS\*

4:50 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DOCKET:

037 REVERE

## WAYS & MEANS, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2024 AT 12:00 P.M

Dockets to be considered are available for review on the County's website at www.ocgov.net under Board of Legislators/2024 Board Communications & Enacted Legislation. Additional dockets may be added to meeting agendas after this notice is published.

NOTE: Rule No. 52 of the County Legislature provides that the County Executive and all Department Heads shall be available on all days when the Board of Legislators is in session for appearance before the Board or the Committees of the Board. When for reasons beyond their control Department Heads are not available, a qualified person from the department must be available to furnish information req